il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From September 3 to 6, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,245 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,245 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 Compared to previous elections, are you more
enthusiastic about voting in 2022 than usual, or less
enthusiastic?

[21 Would you like to see the Supreme Court reverse Roe
V. Wade, the 1973 decision concerning abortion, or let it
remain?

[31 Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing a law
where private citizens could sue doctors or anyone who
knowingly assists someone in getting an abortion after 6
weeks, when a fetal heartbeat can be detected. If the
individual who sued wins, they would be eligible to receive
at least $10,000.

When thinking about this proposal, which statement
comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

[4] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing a law
where private citizens could sue doctors or anyone who
knowingly assists someone in getting an abortion after 6
weeks, when a fetal heartbeat can be detected. If the
individual who sued wins, they would be eligible to receive
at least $10,000.

Knowing what you know now, compared to previous
elections, are you more enthusiastic about voting in 2022
than usual, or less enthusiastic?
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More enthusiastic................ 34% 32%
As enthusiasticasusual .......... 4 51
Less enthusiastic ................ 18 11
Don'tknow ..................... 4 6

D
Should letitremain .............. 60% 73%
Shouldreverse .................. 23 11
Don'tknow ..................... 17 16

D
Congress should pass this law . .. .. 29% 22%

Congress should not pass this law .. 59 65

Don'tknow ..................... 12 13
D
More enthusiastic................ 35% 40%
As enthusiasticasusual .......... 43 42
Less enthusiastic ................ 13 8
Don'tknow ..................... 9 N
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26% 40%
45 35
26 21

2 4

I R

60% 47%

19 37
21 16
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24% 40%
65 48
1M 12
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29% 32%

44 42
15 19
11 7



[S1 When thinking about government involvement in The government should not
reproductive rights, which statement comes closest to your interfere in personal matters like
views, even if neither is completely right? reproductive rights. Families and
individuals should have control
over their reproductive decisions. .. 66% 74% 70% 54%

The government should be able to
make decisions about reproductive
rights, especially when it involves
protecting the sanctity of human
life. .o 26 16 20 40

Don'tknow ..................... 8 9 10 6
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